

SC No. 400-2024
State Vs. Vicky & Anr.
FIR No. 67/2024
PS Ashok Vihar

17.05.2024

Fresh charge sheet received by way of assignment. It be checked and registered.

Present: Sh. K.D. Pachauri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Both accused produced from JC.

Accused persons were represented by Assistant LADC before Id. MM. Therefore, Ms. Neelam Singh, Dy. LADC is appointed to represent the accused persons in the present case.

Issue court notice to IO to appear in person for the next date of hearing.

List for arguments on the point of charge on 01.06.2024. Copy dasti.

**VIKRAM
ASJ-II/SPECIAL JUDGE NDPS/
NORTH-WEST/ROHINI COURTS/
DELHI/17.05.2024**