

SC 400-2024
STATE Vs. VICKY
FIR No. 67 /2024
(Ashok Vihar)

01.06.2024

Present: Sh. K.D. Pachauri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Vicky and Tara Devi produced from JC.
Sh. Sanjay Yadav, ld. Counsel for accused persons.

Fresh vakalatnama filed on behalf of accused persons. Therefore, Ms. Neelam Singh, ld. Dy. LADC is discharged. She has supplied copy of charge sheet to ld. Counsel Sh. Sanjay Yadav. Ld. Counsel Sh. Sanjay submits that he has gone through the copy of charge sheet but in this case FSL result is pending, therefore, direction may be passed to get the FSL result before addressing arguments.

Issue notice to SHO as well as DCP concerned to write a priority letter to Director FSL to file FSL result by next date of hearing.

List on 09.07.2024.

VIKRAM
ASJ-II/SPECIAL JUDGE NDPS/
NORTH-WEST/ROHINI COURTS/
DELHI/01.06.2024