

09.07.2024

Present: Sh. K.D Pachauri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Both accused produced from JC.
Sh. Sanjay Yadav, Ld. Counsel for accused persons.
Ms. Priyanka, Ld. Counsel for complainant.

Ld. Counsel has filed fresh vakalatnama on behalf of complainant. Same is taken on record.

It is also stated by Ld. Counsel for the complainant that the copy of the charge sheet has not been supplied to complainant yet. Heard.

Therefore, ***notice be issued to IO concerned to supply the copy of the charge sheet to complainant***, for NDOH.

FSL result not received yet, however, arguments on charge heard as there are sufficient material on record to frame charge and prima facie, charge **under section 302/201/34 IPC** is made out against accused persons namely, 1) **Vicky** S/o Lt. Sh. Surender (2) **Tara Devi** W/o Lt. Sh. Surender. Accordingly, charge framed to which accused persons pleaded not guilty and claimed trial.

PWs Smt. Savitri Shukla, Kumari Suman and Sh. Pramod Jha be summoned for NDOH.

List for PE on **09.10.2024**.

(VIKRAM)
ASJ-02/Spl. Judge (NDPS)
North-West, Rohini Courts, Delhi/09.07.2024