

09.10.2024

Present: Sh. Vineet Dahiya, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
Both accused produced from JC.  
Sh. Sanjay Yadav, Ld. Counsel for accused persons.  
Ms. Priyanka, Ld. Counsel for complainant in  
person through VC.

PWs Savitri, Kumari Suman and Pramod Jha are served but not present.

Ld. Counsel for complainant submits that PWs Savitri is not well today therefore, Suman is looking after her and requests to exempt these witnesses for today. Therefore, at request, these *PWs Savitri and Kumari Suman be summoned again*, for NDOH.

PW Pramod is absent despite service of summons, therefore, *BWs in sum of Rs. 5,000/- be issued against him to be served through IO concerned*, for NDOH.

List for PE on 24.12.2024.

(VIKRAM)  
ASJ-02/Spl. Judge (NDPS)  
North-West, Rohini Courts, Delhi/09.10.2024