

01.07.2025

Present: Sh. Vikas II, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Vicky produced from JC.
Accused Tara Devi in person on bail.
Sh. Sanjay Yadav, Ld. Counsel for accused Vicky
and Tara Devi.

PW-6 Executive Magistrate, Sh. Harpal Singh,
examined, cross examined and discharged.

Letter of DCP concerned received stating that the
FSL result is not ready. Therefore, notice be issued to SHO
concerned to follow up the FSL result and file the same on
NDOH.

PW-4 Khushboo also present, however, discharged
unexamined as the FSL result is still pending. Therefore, she be
summoned again, for NDOH.

PW Kamal Kumar is absent despite service of
summons through WhatsApp, therefore BWs in sum of Rs.
5,000/- be issued to him, for NDOH.

List for PE on 27.09.2025.

Copy of the evidence be supplied to Ld. Counsel for
accused persons by filing an application with requisite court fee.

(SHIVAJI ANAND)
ASJ-02/Spl. Judge (NDPS)
North-West, Rohini Courts, Delhi/01.07.2025