

31.BAIL SC/400/2024(IA-1)
ST VS VICKY 67/2024
ASHOK VIHAR

26.05.2026

One of the regular stenographers is on leave today.

Ld. Addl. PP for the State has an additional duty today.

Present : Sh. K.D. Pachauri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Sanjay Yadav, Ld. Counsel for the
applicant/accused.

Reply already filed. Copy supplied.

One of the computer systems got crashed and is not
working currently.

At request, put up for arguments on bail with main
file on **04.06.2026**.

(SHIVAJI ANAND)
ASJ-02/Spl. Judge (NDPS)
North-West, Rohini Courts, Delhi/26.05.2026