

26.05.2026

*One of the regular stenographers is on leave today.*

*Ld. Addl. PP for the State has an additional duty today.*

Present : Sh. K.D. Pachauri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
Sh. Sanjay Yadav, Ld. Counsel for the  
applicant/accused.  
Accused Vicky produced from JC.  
Accused Tara Devi in person.

PW-7 HC Labh Singh is examined, cross-examined  
and discharged.

PW/Ct. Rajesh is present and discharged  
unexamined for today as no time left. Let him be summoned  
afresh for the NDOH.

Let PW Santosh Tripathi, Assistant Director,  
Chemistry, FSL, Rohini be summoned afresh for the NDOH.

Put up for PE on **07.08.2026**.

(SHIVAJI ANAND)  
ASJ-02/Spl. Judge (NDPS)  
North-West, Rohini Courts, Delhi/26.05.2026